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Fwd: Council file number 20-1609 Support for Hazard Pay for Grocery Workers

1 message

Izabella Hovhanisian <izabella.hovhanisian@lacity.org> Fri, Jan 29, 2021 at 7:51 AM
To: City Clerk Council and Public Services <clerk.cps@lacity.org>

---------- Forwarded message----------

From: Alice Berliner <aberliner@socalcosh.com>

Date: Fri, Jan 29, 2021 at 6:35 AM

Subject: Council file number 20-1609 Support for Hazard Pay for Grocery Workers

To: <councilmember.martinez@Iacity.org>, <councilmember.ofarrell@Ilacity.org>, <Gilbert.Cedillo@lacity.org>,
<councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org>, <councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org>, <contactCD4@lacity.org>,
<paul.koretz@lacity.org>, <councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org>, <councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>,
<councilmember.price@Ilacity.org>, <councilmember.ridley-thomas@Iacity.org>, <councilmember.bonin@Iacity.org>,
<councilmember.Lee@Ilacity.org>, <councilmember.kevindeleon@lacity.org>, <councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org>
Cc: <CityClerk@lacity.org>, <Debby.Kim@lacity.org>, <jess.salans@lacity.org>, <karo.torossian@lacity.org>,
<lisa.hansen@lacity.org>, <joan.pelico@lacity.org>, <ackley.padilla@Ilacity.org>, <doug.tripp@Iacity.org>,
<solomon.rivera@lacity.org>, <curtis.earnest@lacity.org>, <karly.katona@lacity.org>, <chad.molnar@I|acity.org>,
<Hannah.Lee@Ilacity.org>, <jeanne.min@lacity.org>, <Eduardo.Soriano.Hewitt@lacity.org>, <jenny.chavez@lacity.org>, Zen
F. <zpfuentes@socalcosh.com>

Dear Council President Nury Martinez, LA City Council Members,

We are writing to express our strong support for the emergency, temporary ordinance of $5.00 hazard pay for grocery
workers in the City of Los Angeles. Please find our letter of support attached, and reach out if you have any questions.

Warmly,
Alice Berliner & Zenaida Perez Fuentes

Alice Berliner | Director

Pronouns: She/Her

Southern California Coalition for Occupational Safety & Health
1000 N. Alameda St., Suite 240 | Los Angeles, Ca 90012
Cell: 310.435.1423

www.socalcosh.com | Facebook

SoCalCOSH_ Letter in support of Council File Number 20-1609 Hazar Pay for Grocery Workers.pdf
372K
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